GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN – L74120UP2015PLC069869 REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN – 261 121 Phone No. (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225 E-mail – gangessecurities@birlasugar.org; Website-www.birla-sugar.com

November 10, 2020

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 **Symbol : GANGESSECU** The Dy. General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Stock Code : 540647

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata 700 001

Stock Code : 17434

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting</u> <u>Ref : Regulation 30, 33(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today has *inter alia* approved the following:

a. the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the second quarter ended September 30, 2020.

A copy of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Auditors' Limited Review Report thereon is enclosed herewith for your records in pursuance of the above mentioned Regulation.

b. the voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE). The equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE), which have nationwide terminals.

We are also arranging to upload the financial results on the Company's website <u>www.birla-sugar.com</u> and publish the same in the format prescribed under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

The meeting commenced at 4:00 p.m. and concluded at 5:15 p.m.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the same.



Encl - as above